

FDP 10a – Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
 City of Batangas
 Second(2ND) Quarter of 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
4	2016-34	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM, SIDEWALK, CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND STREET LIGHTS AT PSHS CLABARZON CAMPUS ACCESS ROAD	5,104,581.00	Barangay Sampaga, Batangas City	Now Builders	Gulod Labac, Batangas City	5,101,980.00	4/25/2017	200
5	2016-35	CONCRETING OF DE LA PAZ PULOT ITAAS BARANGAY ROAD	977,306.00	Barangay De la Paz Pulot Itaas, Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Evangelista Street, Batangas City	875,690.00	4/25/2017	80
6	2016-36	CONCRETING OF PINAMUCAN SILANGAN BARANGAY ROAD	977,444.00	Barangay Pinamcuan Silangan, Batangas City	MGS Builders and General Contractor	Greenwoods Subd., Batangas City	976,100.00	4/25/2017	80
7	2016-37	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT BARANGFAY 6	977,496.00	Barangay Barangay 6, Batangas City	R.M. Tejada Construction and Supplies Corporation	Barangay San Jose Sico, Batangas City	976,000.00	4/25/2017	60
8	2016-38	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT PALLOCAN WEST	977,344.00	Barangay Pallocan West, Batangas City	Now Builders	Gulod Labac, Batangas City	975,980.00	4/25/2017	40

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
 BAC Member

JANUARIO B. GODOY
 BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
Second (2ND) Quarter of 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES
BAC Member

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2017

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
1	BAC-PG-47-17	Security Services	7,848,750.00	Batangas City Government	World Cup Security Services Inc.	Romulo R. Mahor/Arquiiza Trade	7,848,613.50	4/25/2017
2	BAC-PG-57-17	Two units Server	1,060,000.00	City Accounting & City Budget Office	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan	1,058,000.00	4/5/2017
3	BAC-PG-58-17	Cooking Equipment	1,539,600.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Asian General Mdse.	Estelita Alda/Sitio Malaya,	1,532,045.00	4/5/2017
4	BAC-PG-65-17	Various Office Supplies	5,501,631.90	Different Offices of Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo	5,500,631.90	4/27/2017
5	BAC-PG-73-17	Various Construction Materials	3,504,992.50	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/Brgy Gulod Labac	3,501,262.25	4/27/2017
6	BAC-PG-74-17	Trash Bags	330,000.00	GSD-PSMU, Batangas City	Enviro Guard Trading	Zenaida Celemin/Buenafe Cmpd.	329,988.00	4/4/2017
7	BAC-PG-75-17	Physical Devices	693,750.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St.,	693,000.00	4/4/2017
8	BAC-PG-77-17	Meals & Snacks	115,000.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba,	114,862.50	4/4/2017
9	BAC-PG-78-17 Lot I	Various Medicines	999,380.00	City Health office, Batangas City	South East Star Enterprises	Edgar Perez/Apitong St., Mt View	998,796.25	5/10/2017
10	BAC-PG-78-17 Lot II	Various Medicines	996,500.00	City Health office, Batangas City	Gold Dragon Medical Solutions	Maria Gracia Mercado/32 Natividad,	995,967.50	5/10/2017
11	BAC-PG-78-17 Lot III	Various Medicines	2,001,372.00	City Health office, Batangas City	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St.,	2,000,507.50	5/10/2017
12	BAC-PG-78-17 Lot IV	Various Medicines	2,001,229.00	City Health office, Batangas City	Regimed Pharmaceutical Distributor	Riza Cariaso Torres/Don Jose St.,	1,999,691.50	5/10/2017
13	BAC-PG-78-17 Lot V	Various Medicines	1,996,925.00	City Health office, Batangas City	Theracor Generics (Phils)	Efren delos Reyes/20 D. Oliveros	1,994,458.50	5/10/2017
14	BAC-PG-78-17 Lot VI	Various Medicines	1,998,317.50	City Health office, Batangas City	Silver Saint Pharmaceutical	Jesus Toledo/30 Olivia St, Pilar	1,997,082.50	5/10/2017

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2017

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
15	BAC-PG-78-17 Lot VII	Various Medicines	5,000,435.00	City Health office, Batangas City	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marcelina Matienzo/Ilustre Ave.,	4,999,516.25	5/10/2017
16	BAC-PG-79-17	Various Maintenance Materials	1,072,333.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	State Constriction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/ D Silang St.,	1,071,555.95	4/20/2017
17	BAC-PG-80-17	Various Maintenance Materials	1,568,168.75	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders & Supply	Myrna Loyola/ San Jose RK Village,	1,567,152.75	4/20/2017
18	BAC-PG-81-17	Various Sports Materials	1,299,900.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd.	1,298,280.00	4/20/2017
19	BAC-PG-82-17	Meals & Snacks	100,000.00	Sangguniang Palunsod ng Batangas	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D Silang St cor P Burgos St,	99,900.00	4/17/2017
20	BAC-PG-83-17	Personal Protective Equipment	198,246.90	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/ Brgy Gulod Labac	197,836.00	4/17/2017
21	BAC-PG-84-17	Furniture & Fixture	235,006.50	Sangguniang Panlungsod ng	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St.,	234,977.00	4/17/2017
22	BAC-PG-85-17	Tarpaulins & tokens	266,150.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St, Brgy 3	265,296.50	4/17/2017
23	BAC-PG-86-17	Various Maintenance Materials	1,106,425.75	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael Tan/Evangelista St.,	1,104,993.25	4/26/2017
24	BAC-PG-88-17	Printing of Ownership Record Form	98,070.00	City Assessor's Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzminda Villena/Paharang East,	97,836.50	4/17/2017
25	BAC-PG-89-17	Various Construction Materials	779,986.20	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd., Cuta	767,308.20	4/25/2017
26	BAC-PG-90-17	Various Materials	353,705.50	Different Offices of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/ Brgy Gulod Labac	328,536.50	4/17/2017
27	BAC-PG-91-17	Meals & Snacks	282,900.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba,	282,091.00	4/17/2017
28	BAC-PG-93-17	Scannable Answer Sheets	1,500,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd.	1,498,500.00	5/8/2017

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2017

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
29	BAC-PG-94-17	Various Tires	1,005,700.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/29 P Zamora	1,005,000.00	5/8/2017
30	BAC-PG-95-17	Various Airconditioning units	1,697,333.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration &	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba,	1,696,133.00	5/17/2017
31	BAC-PG-97-17	Technical & Science Equipment	21,460,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd.	21,458,600.00	5/17/2017
32	BAC-PG-100-17	Furniture & Fixture	14,999,400.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL's Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave.,	14,995,122.00	5/22/2017
33	BAC-PG-101-17	Technical & Science Equipment	7,999,980.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL's Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave.,	7,995,420.00	5/23/2017
34	BAC-PG-102-17	Various Learners Materials	8,280,517.70	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	St. Claire Publications Corp.	Restituto Malangen/E Rodriguez Sr.	8,271,973.50	5/24/2017
35	BAC-PG103-17	Various Learners Materials	2,577,995.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd.	2,576,595.00	5/16/2017
36	BAC-PG-104-17	Various Learners Materials	7,037,045.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	St. Bernadette Publishing House	Concepcion Malangen/E Rodriguez	7,033,336.00	5/23/2017
37	BAC-PG-105-17	Various Maintenance Materials	1,090,515.85	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael Tan/Evangelista St.,	1,088,061.60	5/16/2017
38	BAC-PG-107-17	Various materials	1,093,230.50	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto, batangas City	1,092,046.00	5/23/2017
39	BAC-PG-112-17	Various Printing Materials	86,625.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Goldmine Printing press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8,	85,880.00	5/3/2017
40	BAC-PG-119-17	Various Medical, dental &	999,347.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Regimed Phamaceutical Distributor	Riza Cariaso Torres/Don Jose St.,	998,840.75	5/15/2017
41	BAC-PG-120-17	Aquatabs	125,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Patville Pharma Trading	Patrina Villanueva/Muzon San Luis	124,800.00	5/15/2017
42	BAC-PG-121-17	Various Laboratory Supplies	275,417.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Patville Pharma Trading	Patrina Villanueva/Muzon San Luis	274,892.00	5/15/2017

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2017

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
43	BAC-PG-122-17	Pyriproxyfen	105,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Patville Pharma Trading	Patrina Villanueva/Muzon San Luis	104,650.00	5/15/2017
44	BAC-PG-123-17	Various X-ray Supplies	197,363.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Patville Pharma Trading	Patrina Villanueva/Muzon San Luis	197,152.00	5/15/2017
45	BAC-PG-125-17	Various Veterinary Supplies	652,856.50	OCVAS, Batangas City	IBN Marketing	Imelda Macalintal/Emerald Homes	652,356.50	5/15/2017
46	BAC-PG-126-17	Printing of Various Stickers &	142,150.00	Different Offices of Batanga City	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8,	139,478.50	5/17/2017
47	BAC-PG-127-17	Various Materials	941,001.50	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd., Cuta	938,271.30	5/17/2017
48	BAC-PG-128-17	Printing of Newsletter	165,375.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Niño Concepcion Media Ent. &	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/ De Joya	165,000.00	5/17/2017
49	BAC-PG-129-17	Various Spare parts	312,625.00	Different Offices of Batanga City	Automatic motors	Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas	312,134.00	5/17/2017
50	BAC-PG-131-17	Various Materials	312,351.25	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ibaba,	311,851.25	5/17/2017
51	BAC-PG-132-17	Various Office Supplies	190,900.00	Different Offices of Batanga City	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia Girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo	190,031.00	5/17/2017
52	BAC-PG-133-17	Printing of Mailing Envelope &	103,250.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/ P. Zamora St.,	103,050.00	5/17/2017
53	BAC-PG-134-17	Various Planting Materials	1,559,938.75	OCVAS, Batangas City	M.A. Mendoza Plant Nursery	Manolito Mendoza/National hi-way,	1,558,938.75	6/7/2017
54	BAC-PG-135-17	Various IT Equipment	1,441,987.50	Mel-C Trading	Different Offices of Batangas City	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan	1,439,830.00	6/7/2017
55	BAC-PG-136-17	Repair, Maintenance & Carwash of	632,201.50	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Different Offices of Batangas City	Dante Dimaandal/kumintang Ibaba,	631,601.25	6/8/2017
56	BAC-PG-137-17	Meals & Snacks	990,190.00	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Different Offices of Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen/Kimintang	986,968.50	6/15/2017

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member